

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2174 OF 2007

SUNIL.B Appellant (s)
VERSUS

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2174 OF 2007

SUNIL. B Appellant(s)
Versus

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The dispute revolves around the claim of the
appellant for appearing in the final year D.M.
Cardiology Examination in the Rajiv Gandhi University
of Health Sciences, Bangalore which was scheduled to be

held on 12.9.2006. Obviously, the cause does not survive requiring any adjudication as such in this appeal.

The appeal shall, accordingly, stand dismissed.

.....J.
(B.SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,
March 17, 2011